502104476 10/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BlueJungle, Inc.	11/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NextLabs, Inc.
Street Address:	2 Waters Park Drive, #250
City:	San Mateo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94403

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11928950

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4088724735

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4087010035

Email: PTO-INBOX@AKACHANLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: AKA CHAN LLP

Address Line 1: 900 LAFAYETTE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 710

Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BLUEP022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anne Carr

Total Attachments: 2

source=20120726_Blue_Jungle_name_change#page1.tif source=20120726_Blue_Jungle_name_change#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029178 FRAME: 0220 OF \$40.00 11928950



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BLUE JUNGLE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BLUE JUNGLE, INC." TO "NEXTLABS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 9:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3682474 8100

061039735

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5199720

DATE: 11-15-06

PATENT

REEL: 029178 FRAME: 0221

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:51 PM 11/13/2006
FILED 09:34 PM 11/13/2006 SRV 061039735 - 3682474 FILE

AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BLUE JUNGLE, INC.

Keng Lim and Maria Lim hereby certify that:

- They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of Blue Jungle, Inc., a Delaware 1. corporation, and they are duly authorized by the Board of Directors to make this certification.
- The first Article of the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation is hereby 2. amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is NextLabs, Inc. (the "Corporation").

- The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation as set forth herein has been duly 3. approved by the Board of Directors of this corporation pursuant to Sections 141 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation as set forth herein has been duly approved by the required vote of stockholders in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporations Law. The corporation has stock designated Common Stock and Preferred Stock. The total number of outstanding shares is Twelve Million Seven Hundred Ten Thousand Three Hundred Fourteen (12,710,314). The number of shares voting in favor of the Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than fifty percent (50%) of the outstanding shares of stock.

Keng Lim and Maria Lim declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Delaware that they have read the foregoing certificate and know the contents thereof and that the same is true of their own knowledge.

Dated: November 10, 2006

Keng Lim, President

RECORDED: 10/23/2012

PATENT REEL: 029178 FRAME: 0222